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2023-24

330

2022-23

320

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

No. of
Male
Students

217

No. of
Female
Students

263

Total
Students

480

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

480

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

2021-22

320

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

345

2020-21

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

149

2019-20

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution
Funds

2018-19

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private
Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

197
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Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2019-20)

(2020-21)

(2021-22)

No. of first year

year
190 130
236 167
320 228

No. of first year students
students intake in the admitted in the year

Academic No. of students graduating in

minimum stipulated time

119

134

100

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2023-24

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on

Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

0 (None)

138590 (One kakh Thirty eight Thou
sand Five Hundred Ninety)

0 (None)

15442244 (one crore fifty four lakh f
orty two thousand two hundred fort
y four)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
placed Studies
2 80000 (EIGHTY THOUSAND ) 86
3 120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY 112

THOUSAND)
15 120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY 82

THOUSAND )

2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount

59947 (fifty nine thousand nine hun
dred forty seven)

242992 (two lakh forty two thousan
d nine hundred ninety two)

0 (None)

14660554 (one crore forty six lakh si
xty thousand five hundred fifty four)

Utilised Amount

0 (None)

0 (None)

0 (None)

11483620 (one crore fourteen lakh e

ighty three thousand six hundred tw
enty)



Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running
expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of

the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

2023-24

Utilised Amount

3998 (three thousand nine hundred

ninty eight)

13999 (thirteen thousand nine hund

red ninety nine)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2022-23

Utilised Amount

2021-22

Utilised Amount

25229 (twenty five thousand two hu 2998 (two thousand nine hundred ni

ndred twenty nine)

nty eight)

13987 (thirteen thousand nine hund 0 (None)

red eighty seven)

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 DR SHIVLAL MEWADA
2 DR PRAVEEN KUMAR SONI
3 MIS SHABNAM HUSSAIN

4 DR RAJENSRA SINGH SISODIA

Age

38

43

41

42

Designation

Other

Assistant
Professor

Other

Other

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Experience (In
Months)

153

54

150

180

Currently working with
institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Joining Leaving Association
Date Date type
11-10-2021 - Other
07-10-2022 - Regular
23-03-2022  --- Other

16-11-2021 - Other



5 MRS NISHA PATIDAR

6 DR NARENDRA SARIYA

7 DR ANIL DIXIT

8 DR RANI SHARMA

9 DR RAJENDRA SINGH PANWAR

10 DR KUSUM SHRIVASTAVA

11 DR NAMAN KUMAR SARASWAT

12 DR NEETA JADHAV

13 MRS KSHIPRA SHARMA

14 MRS ARCHANA SOLANKI

15 DR DEEKSHA SHARMA

16 MR DEEPAK KAITHAWAS

17 DR PREM NARAYANA
SOORYAVANSHEE

18 DR OM PRAKASHA GUPTA

19 DR RUBY PANDEY

20 MR VIRENDRA CHOKHARE

21 DR JYOTI JAIN

22 DR SHABANA

| agree

44

41

62

35

43

50

48

43

36

36

42

40

46

44

35

39

38

38

Other

Other

Associate
Professor

Other

Other

Other

Assistant
Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

NET
Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
M.Sc(Phy)
M.Sc.
Ph.D
M.Sc(Phy)

Ph.D

Ph.D
Ph.D
NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

140

112

436

85

154

176

56

47

81

90

168

176

88

46

108

35

95

131

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-09-2018

16-11-2021

01-09-2021

07-11-2022

16-11-2021

02-09-2020

07-12-2019

04-09-2020

30-11-2021

10-09-2021

30-11-2021

30-11-2021

30-09-2016

05-09-2022

31-01-2024

15-02-2022

02-09-2020

15-09-2017

Other
Other

Regular

Other
Other
Other

Regular

Other
Other
Other
Other
Other

Other

Other
Other
Other
Other

Other






