

# National Institutional Ranking Framework

### Ministry of Education

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-53079

Institute Name: Govt College Makdone

Full Report

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	330	320	320			

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]		263	480	480	0	0	1	345	149	0	0	197

### Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2019-20)	190	130	(2021-22)	119	2	80000 (EIGHTY THOUSAND )	86
(2020-21)	236	167	(2022-23)	134	3	120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND)	112
(2021-22)	320	228	(2023-24)	100	15	120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND )	82

### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22							
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount							
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)										
Library	0 (None)	59947 (fifty nine thousand nine hun dred forty seven)	0 (None)							
New Equipment for Laboratories	138590 (One kakh Thirty eight Thou sand Five Hundred Ninety)	242992 (two lakh forty two thousan d nine hundred ninety two)	0 (None)							
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (None)	0 (None)	0 (None)							
Annual Operational Expenditure										
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	15442244 (one crore fifty four lakh f orty two thousand two hundred fort y four)	14660554 (one crore forty six lakh si xty thousand five hundred fifty four)	11483620 (one crore fourteen lakh e ighty three thousand six hundred tw enty)							

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	3998 (three thousand nine hundred ninty eight)	25229 (twenty five thousand two hundred twenty nine)	2998 (two thousand nine hundred ni nty eight)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	13999 (thirteen thousand nine hund red ninety nine)	13987 (thirteen thousand nine hund red eighty seven)	0 (None)

#### NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

### PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

# Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	DR SHIVLAL MEWADA	38	Other	Male	Ph.D	153	Yes	11-10-2021		Other
2	DR PRAVEEN KUMAR SONI	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	54	Yes	07-10-2022		Regular
3	MIS SHABNAM HUSSAIN	41	Other	Female	NET	150	Yes	23-03-2022		Other
4	DR RAJENSRA SINGH SISODIA	42	Other	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	16-11-2021		Other

5	MRS NISHA PATIDAR	44	Other	Female	NET	140	Yes	15-09-2018	 Other
6	DR NARENDRA SARIYA	41	Other	Male	Ph.D	112	Yes	16-11-2021	 Other
7	DR ANIL DIXIT	62	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	436	Yes	01-09-2021	 Regular
8	DR RANI SHARMA	35	Other	Female	Ph.D	85	Yes	07-11-2022	 Other
9	DR RAJENDRA SINGH PANWAR	43	Other	Male	Ph.D	154	Yes	16-11-2021	 Other
10	DR KUSUM SHRIVASTAVA	50	Other	Female	Ph.D	176	Yes	02-09-2020	 Other
11	DR NAMAN KUMAR SARASWAT	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	56	Yes	07-12-2019	 Regular
12	DR NEETA JADHAV	43	Other	Female	Ph.D	47	Yes	04-09-2020	 Other
13	MRS KSHIPRA SHARMA	36	Other	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	81	Yes	30-11-2021	 Other
14	MRS ARCHANA SOLANKI	36	Other	Female	M.Sc.	90	Yes	10-09-2021	 Other
15	DR DEEKSHA SHARMA	42	Other	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	30-11-2021	 Other
16	MR DEEPAK KAITHAWAS	40	Other	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	176	Yes	30-11-2021	 Other
17	DR PREM NARAYANA SOORYAVANSHEE	46	Other	Male	Ph.D	88	Yes	30-09-2016	 Other
18	DR OM PRAKASHA GUPTA	44	Other	Male	Ph.D	46	Yes	05-09-2022	 Other
19	DR RUBY PANDEY	35	Other	Female	Ph.D	108	Yes	31-01-2024	 Other
20	MR VIRENDRA CHOKHARE	39	Other	Male	NET	35	Yes	15-02-2022	 Other
21	DR JYOTI JAIN	38	Other	Male	Ph.D	95	Yes	02-09-2020	 Other
22	DR SHABANA	38	Other	Female	Ph.D	131	Yes	15-09-2017	 Other

